
Division: GIRLS 5000 METER VARSITY Finishers: 79 of 83
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Rank: 1      Freedom Team Score: 29 Team Time: 21:01.5 Team Avg Time: 00:20:09.173
1 153 Claire Helmila 9 1 1 19:18.0 19:18.0 00:00:00.00
2 154 Gwen Hinz 12 3 4 19:47.1 19:47.1 00:00:29.14
3 151 Leigh DeWitt 10 5 9 20:12.5 20:12.5 00:00:54.57
4 156 Lydia Merrick 9 8 17 20:26.5 20:26.5 00:01:08.48
5 152 Grace Hambel 12 12 29 21:01.5 21:01.5 00:01:43.58
6 155 Gracie Martzahl 9 21 50 21:20.3 21:20.3 00:02:02.30
7 157 Macy Verhasselt 11 49 99 23:14.4 23:14.4 00:03:56.41

Rank: 2      Shawano Community Team Score: 102 Team Time: 23:48.9 Team Avg Time: 00:21:21.971
1 118 Grace Beyer 12 4 4 20:08.1 20:08.1 00:00:00.00
2 119 Grace Chelberg 10 6 10 20:12.7 20:12.7 00:00:04.60
3 120 Lilly Guenther 10 7 17 20:13.8 20:13.8 00:00:05.66
4 117 Adalyn Barkley 9 31 48 22:26.1 22:26.1 00:02:17.92
5 121 Onna Hermann 10 54 102 23:48.9 23:48.9 00:03:40.75
6 122 Caitlyn Moede 10 55 157 23:59.5 23:59.5 00:03:51.35
7 123 Trinity Tucker 9 56 213 24:05.9 24:05.9 00:03:57.74

Rank: 3      Amherst Team Score: 108 Team Time: 22:22.2 Team Avg Time: 00:21:37.816
1 133 Jennifer Omernik 10 9 9 20:28.0 20:28.0 00:00:00.00
2 135 Saige Peterson 10 16 25 21:13.0 21:13.0 00:00:44.98
3 134 Lia Peterson 10 24 49 21:45.5 21:45.5 00:01:17.52
4 136 Dylan Werachowski 12 29 78 22:20.1 22:20.1 00:01:52.06
5 131 Leonie Chabbert 10 30 108 22:22.2 22:22.2 00:01:54.21
6 130 Samantha Anglemyer 12 37 145 22:45.1 22:45.1 00:02:17.13
7 132 Ella Miller 10 52 197 23:39.6 23:39.6 00:03:11.54

Rank: 4      Fox Valley Lutheran Team Score: 109 Team Time: 22:42.2 Team Avg Time: 00:21:38.741
1 146 Alexa Gordee 11 14 14 21:02.9 21:02.9 00:00:00.00
2 145 Kristin Donart 10 15 29 21:12.8 21:12.8 00:00:09.90
3 150 Carys Wendland 9 22 51 21:31.2 21:31.2 00:00:28.33
4 144 Madalyn Beyer 12 23 74 21:44.3 21:44.3 00:00:41.44
5 147 Devyn Lang 11 35 109 22:42.2 22:42.2 00:01:39.31
6 148 Emma Otto 12 38 147 22:47.2 22:47.2 00:01:44.29
7 149 Anika Tollerud 12 40 187 22:52.9 22:52.9 00:01:49.96

Rank: 5      New London Team Score: 111 Team Time: 22:34.6 Team Avg Time: 00:21:28.313
1 169 Macy Reybrock 10 2 2 19:18.7 19:18.7 00:00:00.00
2 165 Elsie Abba 10 20 22 21:19.5 21:19.5 00:02:00.79
3 166 Edyn Horn 10 27 49 21:58.0 21:58.0 00:02:39.33
4 168 Allyson Recla 9 28 77 22:10.5 22:10.5 00:02:51.78
5 171 Bethany Wilson 9 34 111 22:34.6 22:34.6 00:03:15.88
6 170 Rianna Schultz 10 39 150 22:48.5 22:48.5 00:03:29.81
7 167 Jane Johnston 11 46 196 23:04.9 23:04.9 00:03:46.21

Rank: 6      Oconto Falls Team Score: 155 Team Time: 23:41.0 Team Avg Time: 00:22:11.128
1 97 Hannah Ludemann 10 17 17 21:14.5 21:14.5 00:00:00.00
2 96 Brooke Hodkiewicz 9 19 36 21:15.8 21:15.8 00:00:01.29
3 94 Hailey Delzer 9 25 61 21:51.3 21:51.3 00:00:36.85
4 98 Maddy Przybylski 10 41 102 22:52.9 22:52.9 00:01:38.44
5 93 Sydney Bell 11 53 155 23:41.0 23:41.0 00:02:26.53
6 95 Ava Hodkiewicz 9 60 215 25:04.2 25:04.2 00:03:49.79
7 99 Brooke Senn 11 65 280 27:47.1 27:47.1 00:06:32.63

Rank: 7      Marinette Team Score: 171 Team Time: 23:00.4 Team Avg Time: 00:22:28.053
1 162 Hadley Reines 12 18 18 21:15.1 21:15.1 00:00:00.00
2 158 Ava Dahlman 12 32 50 22:26.3 22:26.3 00:01:11.21
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3 159 Molly Knutson 12 36 86 22:44.6 22:44.6 00:01:29.49
4 160 Madison Kunick 9 42 128 22:53.7 22:53.7 00:01:38.61
5 161 Addison Lacy 9 43 171 23:00.4 23:00.4 00:01:45.30
6 164 Karissa Valitchka 11 59 230 24:52.4 24:52.4 00:03:37.34
7 163 Lauren Sadowski 9 62 292 25:37.7 25:37.7 00:04:22.59

Rank: 8      Peshtigo Team Score: 186 Team Time: 27:24.3 Team Avg Time: 00:23:03.754
1 105 Holly Pesch 9 10 10 20:31.2 20:31.2 00:00:00.00
2 104 Sydney Lund 12 11 21 20:44.1 20:44.1 00:00:12.84
3 102 Arikka Carroll 12 50 71 23:15.8 23:15.8 00:02:44.58
4 100 Alaina Archambault 9 51 122 23:23.1 23:23.1 00:02:51.89
5 103 Natalie Hurley 12 64 186 27:24.3 27:24.3 00:06:53.02

Rank: 9      Rhinelander Team Score: 196 Team Time: 23:10.3 Team Avg Time: 00:22:44.750
1 111 Sophia Miljevich 9 26 26 21:57.3 21:57.3 00:00:00.00
2 108 Emma Germain 12 33 59 22:27.9 22:27.9 00:00:30.60
3 106 Sage Flory 12 44 103 23:03.6 23:03.6 00:01:06.38
4 107 Reese Gehrig 9 45 148 23:04.4 23:04.4 00:01:07.15
5 109 Luciana Grage 9 48 196 23:10.3 23:10.3 00:01:13.06
6 110 Kyleah Hartman 10 57 253 24:20.2 24:20.2 00:02:22.94
7 207 Maria Hubler 10 58 311 24:42.0 24:42.0 00:02:44.78

Rank: 10      Waupaca Team Score: 250 Team Time: 28:38.4 Team Avg Time: 00:25:01.135
1 129 Sienna Timm 9 13 13 21:02.2 21:02.2 00:00:00.00
2 125 Cecelia Harms 12 47 60 23:09.9 23:09.9 00:02:07.78
3 128 Leota Studzinski 12 61 121 25:21.9 25:21.9 00:04:19.75
4 124 Alyssa Durrant 10 63 184 26:53.0 26:53.0 00:05:50.80
5 126 Mia Koehler 10 66 250 28:38.4 28:38.4 00:07:36.27
6 127 Rylie Nusz 9 67 317 29:48.4 29:48.4 00:08:46.21

Event Name: 2021 WIAA Division 2 Sectional hosted by Oconto Falls
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2

Tortoise and Hare 2 of 2  10/23/2021 12:48:56 PM


